Indian River County Purchasing Division purchasing@ircgov.com



ADDENDUM NO. 2

Issue Date: November 22, 2022

Project Name: Post Hurricane Ian County Park Dune Repairs

Bid Number: 2023014

Bid Opening Date: November 30, 2022

This addendum is being released to provide responses to questions received through November 18, 2022.

Question 1: The tons that will be delivered are different from the CY. What conversion factor should be used? 18 CY per truck load based on a full truck load?

Answer 1: It is assumed that the sand will have a relationship of 1.5 tons per cubic yard for sand delivery from an upland source and volume computations. The equivalent fill for an 18 CY load is estimated to be 27 tons.

Question 2: Can the County provide an aerial view of the 5 proposed work areas. This information is essential as it depicts where the actual repair work is to be performed. Without this information the contractor is just taking a guess of where the work area actually is.

Answer 2: Included with this addendum response are the aerial images of anticipated sand placement activities within the County's specified beach access parks.

The information and documents contained in this addendum are hereby incorporated in the invitation to bid. This addendum must be acknowledged where indicated on the bid form, or the bid will be declared non-responsive.

Attachments:

Aerial Maps









